
Beh 6,46 km
1. 66 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 1. 1. Muži 22-39 23:20,0 -.-
2. 4 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 2. 2. Muži 22-39 23:27,7 7.7
3. 148 Róbert JUDIAK 2003 3. 1. Muži 19-21 23:41,8 21.8
4. 172 Samuel MACHAJ 2003 4. 2. Muži 19-21 24:08,9 48.9
5. 89 David MATIS 1998 5. 3. Muži 22-39 24:15,1 55.1
6. 154 Dominik ZÁŇ 1993 6. 4. Muži 22-39 24:41,7 1:21.7
7. 42 Michal HOLUB 1985 7. 5. Muži 22-39 24:51,3 1:31.3
8. 145 Samuel FLOREK 2005 8. 1. Juniori 24:57,5 1:37.5
9. 83 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 9. 6. Muži 22-39 25:03,1 1:43.1
10. 138 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 10. 7. Muži 22-39 25:07,7 1:47.7
11. 37 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 11. 3. Muži 19-21 25:33,9 2:13.9
12. 128 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 12. 4. Muži 19-21 26:21,7 3:01.7
13. 118 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 13. 1. Muži 50-59 26:26,2 3:06.2
14. 173 Jozef MACHAJ 1973 14. 1. Muži 40-49 26:56,9 3:36.9
15. 41 Vladimír HNOJČÍK 1989 15. 8. Muži 22-39 27:09,9 3:49.9
16. 101 Ján MURÍN 1985 16. 9. Muži 22-39 27:32,7 4:12.7
17. 140 Ján ZVARA 1974 17. 2. Muži 40-49 27:41,3 4:21.3
18. 144 Peter HALKO 1991 18. 10. Muži 22-39 27:47,9 4:27.9
19. 81 Tomáš MADLEŇÁK 1981 19. 3. Muži 40-49 27:55,7 4:35.7
20. 85 Peter MALINKA 1979 20. 4. Muži 40-49 28:02,4 4:42.4
21. 143 Daniela ONDRÍKOVÁ 2006 1. 1. Juniorky 28:08,1 4:48.1
22. 142 Daniel ONDRÍK 2006 21. 2. Juniori 28:21,9 5:01.9
23. 69 Paľo KOVÁČIK 1976 22. 5. Muži 40-49 28:33,6 5:13.6
24. 48 Monika CHOVANOVÁ 1987 2. 1. Ženy 22-39 28:57,7 5:37.7
25. 90 Juraj MAXA 1998 23. 11. Muži 22-39 29:11,5 5:51.5
26. 161 Tomáš HUTIRA 1976 24. 6. Muži 40-49 29:29,3 6:09.3
27. 82 Vladimír MADLEŇÁK 1973 25. 7. Muži 40-49 29:32,7 6:12.7
28. 3 Matej BAKALA 1993 26. 12. Muži 22-39 29:34,2 6:14.2
29. 79 Dominik LIETAVA 1993 27. 13. Muži 22-39 29:43,3 6:23.3
30. 7 Bruno BANAS 2001 28. 5. Muži 19-21 29:49,6 6:29.6
31. 134 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 29. 14. Muži 22-39 29:52,3 6:32.3
32. 174 Peter ŠKVARKA 1983 30. 15. Muži 22-39 29:54,6 6:34.6
33. 171 Sára MACHAJOVÁ 2000 3. 2. Ženy 22-39 29:56,9 6:36.9
34. 31 Ján FEDORKO 1982 31. 8. Muži 40-49 30:02,5 6:42.5
35. 139 Tomáš ZEMANČÍK 1996 32. 16. Muži 22-39 30:09,9 6:49.9
36. 73 Juraj KUBALÁK 1983 33. 17. Muži 22-39 30:18,8 6:58.8
37. 13 Dávid BÍROŠ 2006 34. 3. Juniori 30:40,9 7:20.9
38. 160 Adam REVAJ 2006 35. 4. Juniori 30:42,6 7:22.6
39. 151 Andrej BELVONČÍK 1987 36. 18. Muži 22-39 30:44,8 7:24.8
40. 114 Jozef REVAJ 1978 37. 9. Muži 40-49 30:47,1 7:27.1
41. 123 Štefan SÚNOK 2000 38. 19. Muži 22-39 30:51,6 7:31.6
42. 167 Igor OTEPKA 1963 39. 2. Muži 50-59 30:54,1 7:34.1
43. 106 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 40. 3. Muži 50-59 30:59,2 7:39.2
44. 136 Dominika VALKOVÁ 1997 4. 3. Ženy 22-39 31:00,7 7:40.7
45. 125 Marek SVORADA 1985 5. 4. Ženy 22-39 31:03,0 7:43.0
46. 166 Matúš PÁLENÍK 2006 41. 5. Juniori 31:10,2 7:50.2
47. 30 Andrea DUTKOVÁ 1988 6. 5. Ženy 22-39 31:12,7 7:52.7
48. 91 Juraj MAXA 1966 42. 4. Muži 50-59 31:13,4 7:53.4
49. 71 Juraj KRÚPA 1977 43. 10. Muži 40-49 31:28,7 8:08.7
50. 70 Samuel KOVALIK 1999 44. 20. Muži 22-39 31:39,5 8:19.5
51. 72 Patrícia KRUPOVÁ 1971 7. 1. Ženy 50 a viac 31:39,6 8:19.6
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52. 88 Ľubomír MARETTA 1979 45. 11. Muži 40-49 31:43,1 8:23.1
53. 119 Daniel SLIACKY 1996 46. 21. Muži 22-39 31:43,3 8:23.3
54. 165 Lucia PÁLENIKOVÁ 2006 8. 2. Juniorky 31:58,8 8:38.8
55. 105 Zuzana PÁLENÍKOVÁ 1980 9. 1. Ženy 40-49 32:09,5 8:49.5
56. 95 Miroslav MIKULAJ 1975 47. 12. Muži 40-49 32:26,3 9:06.3
57. 147 Marek PJENČÁK 1981 48. 13. Muži 40-49 32:26,6 9:06.6
58. 36 Eduard GRÁCIK 1958 49. 1. Muži 60 a viac 32:28,4 9:08.4
59. 110 Matuš PRIEBOJ 1997 50. 22. Muži 22-39 32:30,3 9:10.3
60. 97 Zdeno MOLNÁR 1984 51. 23. Muži 22-39 32:40,6 9:20.6
61. 77 Jozef LACIŇÁK 1987 52. 24. Muži 22-39 32:42,6 9:22.6
62. 94 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 10. 6. Ženy 22-39 32:47,5 9:27.5
63. 46 Jozef CHAJDIAK 1987 53. 25. Muži 22-39 32:48,5 9:28.5
64. 158 Patrik MUDROŇ 1992 54. 26. Muži 22-39 33:04,9 9:44.9
65. 157 Juraj MUDROŇ 1966 55. 5. Muži 50-59 33:05,5 9:45.5
66. 18 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 56. 6. Muži 50-59 33:22,7 10:02.7
67. 63 Lukáš KOPILEC 1985 57. 27. Muži 22-39 33:26,4 10:06.4
68. 130 Soňa TARČÁKOVÁ 2006 11. 3. Juniorky 33:26,6 10:06.6
69. 156 Matúš KRÚPA 1997 58. 28. Muži 22-39 33:34,7 10:14.7
70. 162 Ladislav BIHARI 1975 59. 14. Muži 40-49 33:36,1 10:16.1
71. 180 Radovan MIKULÁŠ 1977 60. 15. Muži 40-49 33:56,4 10:36.4
72. 17 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 61. 7. Muži 50-59 34:00,8 10:40.8
73. 64 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 12. 2. Ženy 40-49 34:01,6 10:41.6
74. 141 Milan ŽITKO 1964 62. 8. Muži 50-59 34:07,0 10:47.0
75. 32 Pavol FLOREK 1961 63. 2. Muži 60 a viac 34:07,4 10:47.4
76. 116 Tomáš SEVCIK 1996 64. 29. Muži 22-39 34:23,4 11:03.4
77. 168 Lídia HOJOVÁ 1997 13. 7. Ženy 22-39 34:26,0 11:06.0
78. 76 Filip KUHAJDA 1991 65. 30. Muži 22-39 34:31,4 11:11.4
79. 120 Oliver SLUŠŇÁK 1996 66. 31. Muži 22-39 34:33,2 11:13.2
80. 8 Pavol BARANIAK 1995 67. 32. Muži 22-39 34:35,4 11:15.4
81. 60 Soňa JURIGOVÁ-MAJDOVÁ 1972 14. 2. Ženy 50 a viac 34:52,8 11:32.8
82. 109 Juraj PRIBULA 1982 68. 16. Muži 40-49 35:01,7 11:41.7
83. 62 Peter KEKELÁK 1995 69. 33. Muži 22-39 35:02,7 11:42.7
84. 78 Marek LAPOŠ 1991 70. 34. Muži 22-39 35:19,0 11:59.0
85. 22 Ján DAŇA 2001 71. 6. Muži 19-21 35:21,1 12:01.1
86. 127 Štefan ŠINÁL 1963 72. 9. Muži 50-59 35:22,0 12:02.0
87. 170 Juraj JANKULIAK 1978 73. 17. Muži 40-49 35:36,3 12:16.3
88. 27 Zuzana DUDÁŠOVÁ 1980 15. 3. Ženy 40-49 35:45,0 12:25.0
89. 146 Barbora FEDOROVÁ 2006 16. 4. Juniorky 35:45,3 12:25.3
90. 153 Veronika DUDÁŠOVÁ 2006 17. 5. Juniorky 35:49,4 12:29.4
91. 169 Roman KOČIČKA 1973 74. 18. Muži 40-49 35:49,8 12:29.8
92. 9 Ján BARTOŠ 1971 75. 10. Muži 50-59 36:01,0 12:41.0
93. 49 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 18. 6. Juniorky 36:01,3 12:41.3
94. 84 Tatiana MACHAJOVÁ 2004 19. 7. Juniorky 36:01,4 12:41.4
95. 159 Zuzana MACHAJOVÁ 1976 20. 4. Ženy 40-49 36:10,9 12:50.9
96. 135 Tomáš VALENTÍNY 1990 76. 35. Muži 22-39 36:14,1 12:54.1
97. 33 Roman FLOREK 1975 77. 19. Muži 40-49 36:16,0 12:56.0
98. 113 Ján RAKÚS 1986 78. 36. Muži 22-39 36:32,4 13:12.4
99. 155 Martin HOLUB 1976 79. 20. Muži 40-49 36:35,4 13:15.4
100. 152 Samuel TJEŠ 2001 80. 7. Muži 19-21 36:49,5 13:29.5
101. 55 Lukáš JAROŠ 1995 81. 37. Muži 22-39 36:52,7 13:32.7
102. 28 Pavol ĎURDIK 1955 82. 3. Muži 60 a viac 36:56,8 13:36.8
103. 87 Eva MANCOVÁ 1980 21. 5. Ženy 40-49 36:58,7 13:38.7
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104. 176 Jozef BALARA 1980 83. 21. Muži 40-49 37:01,8 13:41.8
105. 47 Zuzana CHMAROVÁ 1990 22. 8. Ženy 22-39 37:12,4 13:52.4
106. 50 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 84. 11. Muži 50-59 37:14,4 13:54.4
107. 129 Katarína TABAČÁKOVÁ 1985 23. 9. Ženy 22-39 37:17,5 13:57.5
108. 21 Miroslav ČERNÝ 1958 85. 4. Muži 60 a viac 37:27,5 14:07.5
109. 1 Peter BAJČI 1989 86. 38. Muži 22-39 37:29,0 14:09.0
110. 100 Zdenka MURÁŇOVÁ 1994 24. 10. Ženy 22-39 37:57,9 14:37.9
111. 25 Patrik DUBOVECKÝ 1989 87. 39. Muži 22-39 37:58,1 14:38.1
112. 51 Marek JANCEK 1984 88. 40. Muži 22-39 38:04,6 14:44.6
113. 132 Ján TRSTENSKÝ 1995 89. 41. Muži 22-39 38:19,8 14:59.8
114. 150 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 25. 6. Ženy 40-49 38:22,5 15:02.5
115. 34 Miroslava FLOREKOVÁ 1975 26. 7. Ženy 40-49 38:32,7 15:12.7
116. 80 Michaela LIETAVOVÁ 1994 27. 11. Ženy 22-39 38:52,5 15:32.5
117. 177 Jozef BAJČIČÁK 1985 90. 42. Muži 22-39 39:15,2 15:55.2
118. 103 Lucia OVŠÁKOVÁ 1987 28. 12. Ženy 22-39 39:16,4 15:56.4
119. 92 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 29. 3. Ženy 50 a viac 39:19,0 15:59.0
120. 52 Martin JANKOLA 1978 91. 22. Muži 40-49 39:26,8 16:06.8
121. 53 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 30. 8. Ženy 40-49 39:27,6 16:07.6
122. 96 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 31. 13. Ženy 22-39 39:41,3 16:21.3
123. 14 Adam BOBRÍK 1994 92. 43. Muži 22-39 39:49,4 16:29.4
124. 57 Natália JURČOVÁ 1999 32. 14. Ženy 22-39 39:49,7 16:29.7
125. 12 Lenka BENCÚROVÁ 1993 33. 15. Ženy 22-39 39:57,9 16:37.9
126. 164 Mariá MAJZELOVÁ 2000 34. 16. Ženy 22-39 39:59,8 16:39.8
127. 163 Jozef MAJZEL 1999 93. 44. Muži 22-39 40:00,3 16:40.3
128. 6 Peter BALÚN 1970 94. 12. Muži 50-59 40:23,8 17:03.8
129. 11 Jozef BEČKA 1970 95. 13. Muži 50-59 41:09,2 17:49.2
130. 117 Petro SHYKULA 1985 96. 45. Muži 22-39 42:56,1 19:36.1
131. 86 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 35. 9. Ženy 40-49 43:24,7 20:04.7
132. 149 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 36. 10. Ženy 40-49 43:56,8 20:36.8
133. 15 Michaela BREZINOVÁ 1981 37. 11. Ženy 40-49 44:04,9 20:44.9
134. 181 Ján STRAPEC 1997 97. 46. Muži 22-39 44:38,8 21:18.8
135. 182 Veronika STRAPCOVÁ 2001 38. 1. Ženy 19-21 44:38,8 21:18.8
136. 40 Hanka HERINKOVÁ 1999 39. 17. Ženy 22-39 44:43,5 21:23.5
137. 65 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 40. 12. Ženy 40-49 46:05,7 22:45.7
138. 108 Eva POBURÍNIOVÁ 1973 41. 13. Ženy 40-49 48:20,7 25:00.7
139. 107 Róbert POBURÍNI 1970 98. 14. Muži 50-59 48:21,0 25:01.0
140. 98 Lenka MOTYČÁKOVÁ 1993 42. 18. Ženy 22-39 48:44,8 25:24.8
141. 56 Paulína JAROŠOVÁ 1996 43. 19. Ženy 22-39 48:48,8 25:28.8
142. 175 Dominika BELVONČÍKOVÁ 1986 44. 20. Ženy 22-39 48:49,5 25:29.5
143. 104 Katarína PADUŠŇÁKOVÁ 1979 45. 14. Ženy 40-49 51:30,6 28:10.6
144. 45 Peter HUŠLA 1970 99. 15. Muži 50-59 53:12,6 29:52.6
145. 44 Katarína HUSĽOVÁ 1972 46. 4. Ženy 50 a viac 53:12,8 29:52.8
146. 178 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 1988 47. 21. Ženy 22-39 54:34,7 31:14.7
147. 179 Magdaléna JURAKOVÁ 1981 48. 15. Ženy 40-49 54:34,8 31:14.8

Number of records: 147
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Beh 6,46 km

Ženy 19-21
1. 135. 182 Veronika STRAPCOVÁ 2001 F (Žaškov) 44:38,8 -.-

Ženy 22-39
1. 24. 48 Monika CHOVANOVÁ 1987 F (Bežecký klub DK) 28:57,7 -.-
2. 33. 171 Sára MACHAJOVÁ 2000 F (D. Kubín) 29:56,9 59.2
3. 44. 136 Dominika VALKOVÁ 1997 F (Rabča) 31:00,7 2:03.0
4. 45. 125 Marek SVORADA 1985 F (Dolný Kubín) 31:03,0 2:05.3
5. 47. 30 Andrea DUTKOVÁ 1988 F (Veličná) 31:12,7 2:15.0
6. 62. 94 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 F (Novoť) 32:47,5 3:49.8
7. 77. 168 Lídia HOJOVÁ 1997 F (Hruštín) 34:26,0 5:28.3
8. 105. 47 Zuzana CHMAROVÁ 1990 F (Žaškov) 37:12,4 8:14.7
9. 107. 129 Katarína TABAČÁKOVÁ 1985 F (Dolný Kubín) 37:17,5 8:19.8
10. 110. 100 Zdenka MURÁŇOVÁ 1994 F (Žaškov) 37:57,9 9:00.2
11. 116. 80 Michaela LIETAVOVÁ 1994 F (Mútne) 38:52,5 9:54.8
12. 118. 103 Lucia OVŠÁKOVÁ 1987 F (Miba) 39:16,4 10:18.7
13. 122. 96 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 F (Bike Run Zubrohlava) 39:41,3 10:43.6
14. 124. 57 Natália JURČOVÁ 1999 F (Dolný Kubín) 39:49,7 10:52.0
15. 125. 12 Lenka BENCÚROVÁ 1993 F (Námestovo) 39:57,9 11:00.2
16. 126. 164 Mariá MAJZELOVÁ 2000 F (Pucov) 39:59,8 11:02.1
17. 136. 40 Hanka HERINKOVÁ 1999 F (NMnV) 44:43,5 15:45.8
18. 140. 98 Lenka MOTYČÁKOVÁ 1993 F (Bobrov) 48:44,8 19:47.1
19. 141. 56 Paulína JAROŠOVÁ 1996 F (Tvrdošín) 48:48,8 19:51.1
20. 142. 175 Dominika BELVONČÍKOVÁ 1986 F (D.k.) 48:49,5 19:51.8
21. 146. 178 Miriama LEŠŇOVSKÁ 1988 F (Vyšný Kubín) 54:34,7 25:37.0

Ženy 40-49
1. 55. 105 Zuzana PÁLENÍKOVÁ 1980 F (Dolný Kubín) 32:09,5 -.-
2. 73. 64 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 F (Breza) 34:01,6 1:52.1
3. 88. 27 Zuzana DUDÁŠOVÁ 1980 F (skialpinista.sk) 35:45,0 3:35.5
4. 95. 159 Zuzana MACHAJOVÁ 1976 F (D.k.) 36:10,9 4:01.4
5. 103. 87 Eva MANCOVÁ 1980 F (Miba) 36:58,7 4:49.2
6. 114. 150 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 F (Tvrdošín) 38:22,5 6:13.0
7. 115. 34 Miroslava FLOREKOVÁ 1975 F (Dolný Kubín) 38:32,7 6:23.2
8. 121. 53 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 F (Jankola Run Team) 39:27,6 7:18.1
9. 131. 86 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 F (Zákamenné) 43:24,7 11:15.2
10. 132. 149 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 F (Dolný Kubín) 43:56,8 11:47.3
11. 133. 15 Michaela BREZINOVÁ 1981 F (Miba) 44:04,9 11:55.4
12. 137. 65 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 F (Oravské Veselé) 46:05,7 13:56.2
13. 138. 108 Eva POBURÍNIOVÁ 1973 F (Dolný Kubín) 48:20,7 16:11.2
14. 143. 104 Katarína PADUŠŇÁKOVÁ 1979 F (Mútne) 51:30,6 19:21.1
15. 147. 179 Magdaléna JURAKOVÁ 1981 F (Vyšný Kubín) 54:34,8 22:25.3

Juniorky
1. 21. 143 Daniela ONDRÍKOVÁ 2006 F (Dolný Kubín) 28:08,1 -.-
2. 54. 165 Lucia PÁLENIKOVÁ 2006 F (D.k.) 31:58,8 3:50.7
3. 68. 130 Soňa TARČÁKOVÁ 2006 F (MPKDK) 33:26,6 5:18.5
4. 89. 146 Barbora FEDOROVÁ 2006 F (D.k.š.k. Meteor) 35:45,3 7:37.2
5. 90. 153 Veronika DUDÁŠOVÁ 2006 F (Šk Meteor D.k.) 35:49,4 7:41.3
6. 93. 49 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 F (Ťapešovo) 36:01,3 7:53.2
7. 94. 84 Tatiana MACHAJOVÁ 2004 F (Dolný Kubín) 36:01,4 7:53.3
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Ženy 50 a viac
1. 51. 72 Patrícia KRUPOVÁ 1971 F (SÚNT Braňo Krupa) 31:39,6 -.-
2. 81. 60 Soňa JURIGOVÁ-MAJDOVÁ 1972 F (Bežecký klub DK) 34:52,8 3:13.2
3. 119. 92 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 F (Rabča) 39:19,0 7:39.4
4. 145. 44 Katarína HUSĽOVÁ 1972 F (Zubrohlava) 53:12,8 21:33.2

Muži 19-21
1. 3. 148 Róbert JUDIAK 2003 M (Skialpinista.sk) 23:41,8 -.-
2. 4. 172 Samuel MACHAJ 2003 M (D.k.) 24:08,9 27.1
3. 11. 37 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 M (Oravan Oravská Jasenica) 25:33,9 1:52.1
4. 12. 128 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 M (Oravská Polhora) 26:21,7 2:39.9
5. 30. 7 Bruno BANAS 2001 M (Dolný Kubín) 29:49,6 6:07.8
6. 85. 22 Ján DAŇA 2001 M (Dlhá nad Oravou) 35:21,1 11:39.3
7. 100. 152 Samuel TJEŠ 2001 M (Maximus Gym) 36:49,5 13:07.7

Muži 22-39
1. 1. 66 Mário KOŠÚT 1999 M (TT Vavrečka / EOR) 23:20,0 -.-
2. 2. 4 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 M (Chlebnice) 23:27,7 7.7
3. 5. 89 David MATIS 1998 M (ŠKP Trstená) 24:15,1 55.1
4. 6. 154 Dominik ZÁŇ 1993 M (Flying Banana) 24:41,7 1:21.7
5. 7. 42 Michal HOLUB 1985 M (Dolný Kubín) 24:51,3 1:31.3
6. 9. 83 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 M (Dynamečko) 25:03,1 1:43.1
7. 10. 138 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 M (MTS Krivá) 25:07,7 1:47.7
8. 15. 41 Vladimír HNOJČÍK 1989 M (Dolný Kubín) 27:09,9 3:49.9
9. 16. 101 Ján MURÍN 1985 M (Oravská Polhora) 27:32,7 4:12.7
10. 18. 144 Peter HALKO 1991 M (Dolný Kubín) 27:47,9 4:27.9
11. 25. 90 Juraj MAXA 1998 M (Rabča) 29:11,5 5:51.5
12. 28. 3 Matej BAKALA 1993 M (Bežecký klub DK) 29:34,2 6:14.2
13. 29. 79 Dominik LIETAVA 1993 M (Mútne) 29:43,3 6:23.3
14. 31. 134 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 M (Mk Tvrdošín) 29:52,3 6:32.3
15. 32. 174 Peter ŠKVARKA 1983 M (D.k.) 29:54,6 6:34.6
16. 35. 139 Tomáš ZEMANČÍK 1996 M (Tvrdošín) 30:09,9 6:49.9
17. 36. 73 Juraj KUBALÁK 1983 M (Tvrdošín) 30:18,8 6:58.8
18. 39. 151 Andrej BELVONČÍK 1987 M (Maximus Gym) 30:44,8 7:24.8
19. 41. 123 Štefan SÚNOK 2000 M (Žaškov) 30:51,6 7:31.6
20. 50. 70 Samuel KOVALIK 1999 M (Brezovica) 31:39,5 8:19.5
21. 53. 119 Daniel SLIACKY 1996 M (Miba) 31:43,3 8:23.3
22. 59. 110 Matuš PRIEBOJ 1997 M (chlebnice) 32:30,3 9:10.3
23. 60. 97 Zdeno MOLNÁR 1984 M (Dolný Kubín) 32:40,6 9:20.6
24. 61. 77 Jozef LACIŇÁK 1987 M (Miba) 32:42,6 9:22.6
25. 63. 46 Jozef CHAJDIAK 1987 M (Miba) 32:48,5 9:28.5
26. 64. 158 Patrik MUDROŇ 1992 M (Jasenová) 33:04,9 9:44.9
27. 67. 63 Lukáš KOPILEC 1985 M (AVE POPOL) 33:26,4 10:06.4
28. 69. 156 Matúš KRÚPA 1997 M (Námestovo) 33:34,7 10:14.7
29. 76. 116 Tomáš SEVCIK 1996 M (Dolný Kubín) 34:23,4 11:03.4
30. 78. 76 Filip KUHAJDA 1991 M (Miba) 34:31,4 11:11.4
31. 79. 120 Oliver SLUŠŇÁK 1996 M (Miba) 34:33,2 11:13.2
32. 80. 8 Pavol BARANIAK 1995 M (Dolný Kubín) 34:35,4 11:15.4
33. 83. 62 Peter KEKELÁK 1995 M (Tvrdošín) 35:02,7 11:42.7
34. 84. 78 Marek LAPOŠ 1991 M (Miba) 35:19,0 11:59.0
35. 96. 135 Tomáš VALENTÍNY 1990 M (Maximus gym DK) 36:14,1 12:54.1
36. 98. 113 Ján RAKÚS 1986 M (Miba) 36:32,4 13:12.4
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37. 101. 55 Lukáš JAROŠ 1995 M (Tvrdošín) 36:52,7 13:32.7
38. 109. 1 Peter BAJČI 1989 M (Miba) 37:29,0 14:09.0
39. 111. 25 Patrik DUBOVECKÝ 1989 M (Liptovské Sliače) 37:58,1 14:38.1
40. 112. 51 Marek JANCEK 1984 M (Miba) 38:04,6 14:44.6
41. 113. 132 Ján TRSTENSKÝ 1995 M (Trstená) 38:19,8 14:59.8
42. 117. 177 Jozef BAJČIČÁK 1985 M (Veličná) 39:15,2 15:55.2
43. 123. 14 Adam BOBRÍK 1994 M (Miba) 39:49,4 16:29.4
44. 127. 163 Jozef MAJZEL 1999 M (Pucov) 40:00,3 16:40.3
45. 130. 117 Petro SHYKULA 1985 M (Miba) 42:56,1 19:36.1
46. 134. 181 Ján STRAPEC 1997 M (Žaškov) 44:38,8 21:18.8

Muži 40-49
1. 14. 173 Jozef MACHAJ 1973 M (D.k.) 26:56,9 -.-
2. 17. 140 Ján ZVARA 1974 M (Svetielko nádeje BB) 27:41,3 44.4
3. 19. 81 Tomáš MADLEŇÁK 1981 M (TT Vavrečka) 27:55,7 58.8
4. 20. 85 Peter MALINKA 1979 M (Zákamenné) 28:02,4 1:05.5
5. 23. 69 Paľo KOVÁČIK 1976 M (Marfi RUN) 28:33,6 1:36.7
6. 26. 161 Tomáš HUTIRA 1976 M (D.k.) 29:29,3 2:32.4
7. 27. 82 Vladimír MADLEŇÁK 1973 M (Or.Jasenica) 29:32,7 2:35.8
8. 34. 31 Ján FEDORKO 1982 M (Humenné) 30:02,5 3:05.6
9. 40. 114 Jozef REVAJ 1978 M (Rabča) 30:47,1 3:50.2
10. 49. 71 Juraj KRÚPA 1977 M (Veličná) 31:28,7 4:31.8
11. 52. 88 Ľubomír MARETTA 1979 M (Miba) 31:43,1 4:46.2
12. 56. 95 Miroslav MIKULAJ 1975 M (Miba) 32:26,3 5:29.4
13. 57. 147 Marek PJENČÁK 1981 M (Bike Run Zubr) 32:26,6 5:29.7
14. 70. 162 Ladislav BIHARI 1975 M (Martin) 33:36,1 6:39.2
15. 71. 180 Radovan MIKULÁŠ 1977 M (D.kubín) 33:56,4 6:59.5
16. 82. 109 Juraj PRIBULA 1982 M (Dolný Kubín) 35:01,7 8:04.8
17. 87. 170 Juraj JANKULIAK 1978 M (Námestovo) 35:36,3 8:39.4
18. 91. 169 Roman KOČIČKA 1973 M (D.k.) 35:49,8 8:52.9
19. 97. 33 Roman FLOREK 1975 M (Miba) 36:16,0 9:19.1
20. 99. 155 Martin HOLUB 1976 M (D.k.) 36:35,4 9:38.5
21. 104. 176 Jozef BALARA 1980 M (Veličná) 37:01,8 10:04.9
22. 120. 52 Martin JANKOLA 1978 M (Jankola Run Team) 39:26,8 12:29.9

Juniori
1. 8. 145 Samuel FLOREK 2005 M (B.k. D. Kubín) 24:57,5 -.-
2. 22. 142 Daniel ONDRÍK 2006 M (Dolný Kubín) 28:21,9 3:24.4
3. 37. 13 Dávid BÍROŠ 2006 M (Ovčiarsko) 30:40,9 5:43.4
4. 38. 160 Adam REVAJ 2006 M (Rabča) 30:42,6 5:45.1
5. 46. 166 Matúš PÁLENÍK 2006 M (Dolný Kubín) 31:10,2 6:12.7

Muži 50-59
1. 13. 118 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 M (TT Vavrečka) 26:26,2 -.-
2. 42. 167 Igor OTEPKA 1963 M (Mpk Dolný Kubín) 30:54,1 4:27.9
3. 43. 106 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 M (KRTKO Team Trstená) 30:59,2 4:33.0
4. 48. 91 Juraj MAXA 1966 M (Rabča) 31:13,4 4:47.2
5. 65. 157 Juraj MUDROŇ 1966 M (Jasenová) 33:05,5 6:39.3
6. 66. 18 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 M (Zákamenné) 33:22,7 6:56.5
7. 72. 17 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 M (Zákamenné) 34:00,8 7:34.6
8. 74. 141 Milan ŽITKO 1964 M (Istebné) 34:07,0 7:40.8
9. 86. 127 Štefan ŠINÁL 1963 M (Miba) 35:22,0 8:55.8
10. 92. 9 Ján BARTOŠ 1971 M (Miba) 36:01,0 9:34.8
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11. 106. 50 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 M (Zubrohlava) 37:14,4 10:48.2
12. 128. 6 Peter BALÚN 1970 M (MK Tvrdošín) 40:23,8 13:57.6
13. 129. 11 Jozef BEČKA 1970 M (Miba) 41:09,2 14:43.0
14. 139. 107 Róbert POBURÍNI 1970 M (Dolný Kubín) 48:21,0 21:54.8
15. 144. 45 Peter HUŠLA 1970 M (MK Tvrdošín / Zubrohlava) 53:12,6 26:46.4

Muži 60 a viac
1. 58. 36 Eduard GRÁCIK 1958 M (MPKDK) 32:28,4 -.-
2. 75. 32 Pavol FLOREK 1961 M (Miba) 34:07,4 1:39.0
3. 102. 28 Pavol ĎURDIK 1955 M (BS Tatran Turany) 36:56,8 4:28.4
4. 108. 21 Miroslav ČERNÝ 1958 M (Ak Bojničky) 37:27,5 4:59.1

Number of records: 147
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